

Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Mat 610 of 2025  
WBNP 0600-1847-2025

Order no.5 Dated – 16-04-2026

Today is fixed for report from the concerned PS Gaighata ,District – North 24 pargonas . for service of summons upon the respondent and returned through court summons .

Petitioner file hazira through lawyer .

Received summons service report from the concerned PS Gaighata ,District – North 24 pargonas where it appeared that summons received by father of respondent ,which is good service and satisfactory . Through court summons not returned till now .

Respondent not appeared to day . On calls found absent .

Let the case be fixed for exparte hearing .

Fix 11-05-2026 for Exparte hearing .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,  
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon .